Introduced by %‘DC

First Reading 2-20-23 Second Reading 2-p0-23

Ordinance No. 1225'223 Council Bill No. B 38-23

AN ORDINANCE

amending the FY 2023 Annual Budget to re-appropriate funds
for FY 2022 projects that remain incomplete or ongoing; and
fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The FY 2023 Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 025123 is
amended to re-appropriate the sum of $9,197,770.82 for FY 2022 projects that remain
incomplete or ongoing as follows:

8L520

$1,936,555.02 Account No. 1100-341000
$27,677.11 Account No. 2290-341000
$615,968.72 Account No. 2660-341000
$721,912.53 Account No. 5500-351000
$1,918,065.49 Account No. 5510-351000
$37,163.08 Account No. 5520-351000
$57,503.53 Account No. 5530-351000
$45,574.55  Account No. 5540-351000
$689,205.09 Account No. 5550-351000
$81,029.11 Account No. 5560-351000
$1,017,468.30 Account No. 5570-351000
$94,538.03 Account No. 5580-351000
$314,235.15 Account No. 6590-351000
$3,079.49  Account No. 6690-351000
$515,520.90  Account No. 6720-351000
$97,848.15 Account No. 6740-351000
$1,024,426.57 Account No. 6770-351000

in the amounts and to the accounts as set forth in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and made a

part hereof.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage.

PASSED this___\etta day of

March




Ac-&i

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Wik Lol

Mayor and Presiding Officer ©

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

()/U(Qh | u@zd@w\

ubCity Counselor

CERTIFICATION: | certify there are sufficient funds available in the following accounts to

cover the appropriations:

Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.
Account No.

1100-341000 oL
2290-341000 i
2660-341000 L&
5500-351000 /%
5510-351000 /4~
5520-351000 (o
5530-351000 gy
5540-351000
5550-351000 .
5560-351000 Jo’
5570-351000 o~
5580-351000 Ao+~
6590-351000 L&
6690-351000 44
6720-351000 Ao
6740-351000 AM v
6770-351000 , hap-=

/ﬁi/éV F née



