	Introduced by	Buffaloe					
First Reading _	2-20-23	Second Reading	3-6-23				
Ordinance No.	025278	Council Bill No	B 38-23				
AN ORDINANCE							

amending the FY 2023 Annual Budget to re-appropriate funds for FY 2022 projects that remain incomplete or ongoing; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The FY 2023 Annual Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 025123 is amended to re-appropriate the sum of \$9,197,770.82 for FY 2022 projects that remain incomplete or ongoing as follows:

\$1,936,555.02	Account No.	1100-341000
\$27,677.11	Account No.	2290-341000
\$615,968.72	Account No.	2660-341000
\$721,912.53	Account No.	5500-351000
\$1,918,065.49	Account No.	5510-351000
\$37,163.08	Account No.	5520-351000
\$57,503.53	Account No.	5530-351000
\$45,574.55	Account No.	5540-351000
\$689,205.09	Account No.	5550-351000
\$81,029.11	Account No.	5560-351000
\$1,017,468.30	Account No.	5570-351000
\$94,538.03	Account No.	5580-351000
\$314,235.15	Account No.	6590-351000
\$3,079.49	Account No.	6690-351000
\$515,520.90	Account No.	6720-351000
\$97,848.15	Account No.	6740-351000
\$1,024,426.57	Account No.	6770-351000

in the amounts and to the accounts as set forth in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this	loth	day of	March	, 2023.
. ,		aa, oi	I COU CI !	, 2020.

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION: I certify there are sufficient funds available in the following accounts to cover the appropriations:

> Account No. 1100-341000 Account No. 2290-341000 daw Account No. 2660-341000 Account No. 5500-351000 Account No. 5510-351000 Account No. 5520-351000 daw Account No. 5530-351000 date Account No. 5540-351000 Aw Account No. 5550-351000 Account Account No. 5560-351000 Account No. 5570-351000 July Account No. 5580-351000 Jan Account No. 6590-351000 LL Account No. 6690-351000 Account No. 6720-351000 Account Account No. 6740-351000 Account

Account No. 6770-351000

Director of Finance